
ORI Name Date/Time Incident No. Call Type Street Name City

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 21:24 22ES002162 Assist - Public Lincoln St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 17:33 22ES002161 Animal  - Problem River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 17:10 22ES002160 911 Hang Up Upland Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 15:39 22ES002159 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Sand Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 15:01 22ES002158 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 14:50 22ES002157 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 14:16 22ES002156 Property Damage, Non Vandalism Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 13:38 22ES002155 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 13:30 22ES002154 Welfare Check Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 13:05 22ES002153 Foot Patrol Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 12:49 22ES002152 Found/Lost Property Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 10:32 22ES002151 Alarm Turcotte Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 8:26 22ES002150 Medical Incident Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 5:07 22ES002149 Animal - Bite West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 4:00 22ES002148 Traffic Stop Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/3/2022 0:10 22ES002147 Assist - Medical Autumn Pond Way Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 23:08 22ES002146 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Hillside Cir Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 22:57 22ES002145 Traffic Stop I 289 Mm8 Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 22:34 22ES002144 Traffic Hazard Tamarack Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 22:15 22ES002143 Traffic Stop Forest Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 22:07 22ES002142 Larceny - from person Greenbriar Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 21:40 22ES002141 DUI I 289 Mm8 Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 21:38 22ES002140 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Logwood Cir Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 21:04 22ES002139 Alarm Founders Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 20:48 22ES002138 Unlawful Mischief/Vandalism Kellogg Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 19:42 22ES002137 Suspicious Person/Circumstance School St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 18:56 22ES002136 Welfare Check Susie Wilson Rd / Pinecrest Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 17:36 22ES002135 Welfare Check Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 17:12 22ES002134 Welfare Check Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 16:50 22ES002133 Assist - Public Cushing Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 15:42 22ES002132 Parking Problem West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 15:12 22ES002131 Traffic Stop I 289 / Ex 9 Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 14:49 22ES002130 Larceny - from building Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 14:12 22ES002129 Accident - LSA Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 12:32 22ES002128 Unlawful Mischief/Vandalism Greenbriar Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 11:57 22ES002127 Animal  - Problem Grandview Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 0:51 22ES002126 Traffic Stop colchester rd / pinecrest dr Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 0:42 22ES002125 Traffic Stop Lincoln St / North St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 0:31 22ES002124 Traffic Stop Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 0:21 22ES002123 Traffic Stop Main St / Railroad St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 0:17 22ES002122 Traffic Stop Main St / Educational Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/2/2022 0:08 22ES002121 Traffic Stop Old Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 23:56 22ES002120 Traffic Stop Lincoln St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 23:47 22ES002119 Traffic Stop Susie Wilson Rd / Blair Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 23:44 22ES002118 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 23:33 22ES002117 Traffic Stop Lincoln St / Central St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 23:23 22ES002116 Traffic Stop Lincoln St / Lincoln Pl Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 23:23 22ES002115 Traffic Stop Park St / Cascade St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 23:01 22ES002114 Assist - Agency Essex Rd Williston

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 22:55 22ES002113 Traffic Stop Susie Wilson Byp / Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 22:26 22ES002112 Alarm Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 21:17 22ES002111 Assist - Agency Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 21:07 22ES002110 Disturbance - Family Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 20:15 22ES002109 Disturbance Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 20:08 22ES002108 Assist - Medical Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 18:18 22ES002107 ID Theft Logwood Cir Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 17:27 22ES002106 Larceny - Retail Theft Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 17:06 22ES002105 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 16:56 22ES002104 Citizen Dispute Browns River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 16:43 22ES002103 Assist - Court Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 16:37 22ES002102 Assist - Public Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 16:35 22ES002101 Fraud Arlington St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 16:10 22ES002099 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Laurel Dr Essex



Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 15:06 22ES002098 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 14:58 22ES002097 Mental Health Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 14:47 22ES002096 Juvenile Problem Glenwood Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 14:44 22ES002095 911 Hang Up Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 14:22 22ES002094 Motor Vehicle Complaint Fort Pkwy / Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 13:33 22ES002093 Traffic Stop Browns River Rd / Bixby Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 11:33 22ES002092 Larceny - Retail Theft Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 10:45 22ES002091 Illegal Dumping Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 9:32 22ES002090 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Lincoln St / Lincoln Pl Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 9:23 22ES002089 Larceny - Retail Theft Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 9:11 22ES002088 Traffic Stop West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 8:58 22ES002087 Traffic Stop West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 8:47 22ES002086 Alarm Old Stage Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 8:45 22ES002085 Traffic Stop West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 8:28 22ES002084 Traffic Stop Lincoln St / Holy Family Pl Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 8:25 22ES002083 Traffic Stop West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 7:31 22ES002082 Citizen Dispute Railroad Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 3:29 22ES002081 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Brickyard Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 4/1/2022 0:41 22ES002080 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 22:54 22ES002079 Alarm Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 20:02 22ES002078 Restraining Order Indian Brook Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 19:19 22ES002077 911 Hang Up Tamarack Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 19:01 22ES002076 Assault Pearl St / West St Ext Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 18:54 22ES002075 Traffic Stop I 289 / MM 11 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 18:29 22ES002074 Traffic Stop I 289 / Exit 10 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 18:18 22ES002073 Assist - Public Sand Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 17:36 22ES002072 Assist - Public Abare Ave Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 17:28 22ES002071 Noise Disturbance Gentes Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 17:21 22ES002070 Traffic Stop Susie Wilson Byp / Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 16:28 22ES002069 Assist - Agency Brickyard Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 16:22 22ES002068 Utility Problem I 289 / Exit 9 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 15:53 22ES002067 Welfare Check Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 15:32 22ES002066 Assist - Public Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 14:26 22ES002065 Assist - Public Abare Ave Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 14:18 22ES002064 Accident - Damage Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 14:15 22ES002063 Traffic Stop Old Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 14:15 22ES002062 Traffic Stop Old Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 14:06 22ES002061 Found/Lost Property Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 13:43 22ES002060 Motor Vehicle Complaint River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 12:39 22ES002059 Mutual Aid Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 11:36 22ES002058 Disturbance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 11:10 22ES002057 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Dalton Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 10:53 22ES002056 Assist - Public Carmichael St Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 10:33 22ES002055 Burglary Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 10:25 22ES002054 Traffic Stop Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 8:56 22ES002053 Juvenile Problem Blair Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 8:30 22ES002052 Traffic Stop Woods Hollow Rd Westford

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 7:27 22ES002051 Assist - Agency Indian Brook Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 7:14 22ES002050 Traffic Stop Maple St / Mansfield Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 1:28 22ES002049 Disturbance - Family Lamell Ave Essex

Essex Police Department 3/31/2022 0:03 22ES002048 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Browns River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 23:12 22ES002047 Noise Disturbance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 20:40 22ES002046 Assist - Medical Mansfield Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 20:29 22ES002045 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 19:44 22ES002044 Threatening/Harassment Carmichael St Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 18:26 22ES002043 Motor Vehicle Complaint Fort Pkwy / Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 18:13 22ES002042 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 17:24 22ES002041 Welfare Check River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 17:10 22ES002040 ID Theft Sydney Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 16:16 22ES002039 Trespassing Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 15:14 22ES002038 Assist - Agency Sherwood Sq Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 14:47 22ES002037 Assist - Agency Fort Pkwy / Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 13:52 22ES002036 Assist - Public Cherokee Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 13:33 22ES002035 Background Investigation Maple St Essex Junction



Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 13:07 22ES002034 Assist - Public Mcgregor St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 12:03 22ES002033 Threatening/Harassment Pinecrest Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 11:31 22ES002032 Alarm Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 11:25 22ES002031 Computer Crime Grove St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 9:11 22ES002029 Traffic Stop Old Stage Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 8:30 22ES002028 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 8:28 22ES002027 Noise Disturbance Williams St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 8:23 22ES002026 Traffic Stop Fort Pkwy / Colchester line Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 6:26 22ES002025 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 6:18 22ES002024 Traffic Stop Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 6:09 22ES002023 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 5:52 22ES002022 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 5:36 22ES002021 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 5:05 22ES002020 Traffic Stop Old Stage Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 4:28 22ES002019 Traffic Stop Fort Pkwy / College Pkwy Essex

Essex Police Department 3/30/2022 4:06 22ES002018 Traffic Stop Upper Main St Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 23:36 22ES002017 Traffic Stop Susie Wilson Byp / Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 23:02 22ES002016 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Lincoln St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 22:54 22ES002015 Traffic Stop Lincoln St / Lincoln Pl Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 22:50 22ES002014 Traffic Stop Susie Wilson Byp / Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 22:32 22ES002013 Traffic Stop Kellogg Rd / New England Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 22:27 22ES002012 Traffic Stop Kellogg Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 21:19 22ES002011 Traffic Stop River Rd / I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 20:53 22ES002010 Traffic Stop Susie Wilson Byp / Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 20:43 22ES002009 Traffic Stop Fort Pkwy / Ethan Allen Ave Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 19:59 22ES002008 Traffic Stop Colchester Rd / Pinecrest Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 18:43 22ES002007 Assist - Public West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 14:29 22ES002006 Accident - Damage Lincoln St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 13:57 22ES002005 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Upper Main St Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 12:10 22ES002004 Assist - Schools Summit St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 10:07 22ES002003 Assist - Agency Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 9:30 22ES002002 Accident - Damage Old Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 9:20 22ES002001 Assist - Agency River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 8:52 22ES002000 Assist - Agency Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 8:38 22ES001999 Assist - Agency Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 7:21 22ES001998 Trespassing West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/29/2022 5:49 22ES001997 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 23:03 22ES001996 Noise Disturbance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 22:49 22ES001995 Traffic Stop I 289 Exit 7 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 22:40 22ES001994 Traffic Stop I 289 Mm8.5 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 22:12 22ES001993 Assist - Public Foster Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 21:32 22ES001992 Phone Problem /Harrassment Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 19:06 22ES001991 Noise Disturbance West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 17:49 22ES001990 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 17:43 22ES001989 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 17:00 22ES001988 Accident - Damage Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 16:00 22ES001987 Accident - Damage Essex Way / I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 14:38 22ES001986 Court Order Violation Indian Brook Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 14:29 22ES001985 Found/Lost Property Pinewood Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 13:28 22ES001984 Suicidal - Subject/Attempt Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 12:29 22ES001983 Accident - Damage Susie Wilson Rd / Kellogg Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 11:03 22ES001982 Accident - Damage pearl st / susie wilson rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 9:54 22ES001981 Traffic Stop West St / South St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 9:49 22ES001980 Found/Lost Property Market Pl Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 9:44 22ES001979 Found/Lost Property Gentes Rd / Lamour Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 8:58 22ES001978 Accident - Damage Sand Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 8:53 22ES001977 Accident - Damage River St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 7:01 22ES001976 Traffic Stop Sand Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 6:12 22ES001975 Noise Disturbance West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 5:29 22ES001974 Accident - Damage River Rd / Sand Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 2:27 22ES001973 911 Hang Up Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 1:06 22ES001972 Traffic Stop I 289 Exit 7 Essex

Essex Police Department 3/28/2022 0:03 22ES001971 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction


